JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

BID TABULATION

BID ID: 7084

APPROVAL DATE: June 22, 2015

ITEM(S) QUOTED: BACKFILLING OF UNDERGROUND HEATING OIL TANKS.

DATE BIDS RECEIVED: May 26, 2015

CONTRACT PERIOD: From July 27, 2015 through July 26, 2016

RENEWAL(S): A one-year renewal at the option of both parties.

COMMENTS: Awarded to Dalco Services Corporation.

Vendor Response Terms

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms

DALCO SERVICES CORPORATION

ITEM NO. 1 - LOT CODE: - 1-10 - Backfilling of underground heating oil tanks for 3,000-gallon tanks. Pumping heating oil tanks with limestone aggregate with a minimum of one (1) and one-half (½) bags of cement per cubic yard of aggregate fill, located within Jefferson County Public School District. 1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 1 (5400720-2001446)

<u>VENDOR NAME</u> <u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u> <u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>

DALCO SERVICES CORPORATION DALCO SERVICES #IMI

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: 3000

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: < 60 DAYS

ITEM NO. 2 - LOT CODE: - 1-10 - Backfilling of underground heating oil tanks for 4,000-gallon tanks. Pumping heating oil tanks with limestone aggregate with a minimum of one (1) and one-half (½) bags of cement per cubic yard of aggregate fill, located within Jefferson County Public School District. 1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 1 (5400720-2009294)

<u>VENDOR NAME</u> <u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u> <u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>

DALCO SERVICES CORPORATION DALCO SERVICES #IMI

2,940.0000*

2.480.0000*

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: 4000

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: < 60 DAYS

ITEM NO. 3 - LOT CODE: - 1-10 - Backfilling of underground heating oil tanks for 5,000-gallon tanks. Pumping heating oil tanks with limestone aggregate with a minimum of one (1) and one-half (½) bags of cement per cubic yard of aggregate fill, located within Jefferson County Public School District. 1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 1 (5400720-2009295)

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>
<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u>
<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>

DALCO SERVICES CORPORATION DALCO SERVICES #IMI

3.400.0000*

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: 5000

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: < 60 DAYS

ITEM NO. 4 - LOT CODE: - 1-10 - Backfilling of underground heating oil tanks for 6,000-gallon tanks. Pumping heating oil tanks with limestone aggregate with a minimum of one (1) and one-half (½) bags of cement per cubic yard of aggregate fill, located within Jefferson County Public School District. 1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 1 (5400720-2009296)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PRICE (\$)

DALCO SERVICES CORPORATION DALCO SERVICES #IMI

4.060.0000*

4.980.0000*

6.050.0000*

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: 6000

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: < 60 DAYS

ITEM NO. 5 - LOT CODE: - 1-10 - Backfilling of underground heating oil tanks for 8,000-gallon tanks. Pumping heating oil tanks with limestone aggregate with a minimum of one (1) and one-half (½) bags of cement per cubic yard of aggregate fill, located within Jefferson County Public School District. 1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 1 (5400720-2009297)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PRICE (\$)

DALCO SERVICES CORPORATION DALCO SERVICES #IMI

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: 8000

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: <60 DAYS

ITEM NO. 6 - LOT CODE: - 1-10 - Backfilling of underground heating oil tanks for 10,000-gallon tanks. Pumping heating oil tanks with limestone aggregate with a minimum of one (1) and one-half (½) bags of cement per cubic yard of aggregate fill, located within Jefferson County Public School District. 1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 1 (5400720-2009298)

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>
<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u>
<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>

DALCO SERVICES CORPORATION DALCO SERVICES #IMI

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: 10000

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: <60 DAYS

Note: * indicates a pending award.

ITEM NO. 7 - LOT CODE: - 1-10 - Backfilling of underground heating oil tanks for 12,000-gallon tanks. Pumping heating oil tanks with limestone aggregate with a minimum of one (1) and one-half (1/2) bags of cement per cubic yard of aggregate fill, located within Jefferson County Public School District. 1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 1 (5400720-2009299)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PRICE (\$) 6.970.0000*

DALCO SERVICES CORPORATION DALCO SERVICES #IMI

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: 12000

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: <60 DAYS

ITEM NO. 8 - LOT CODE: - 1-10 - Backfilling of underground heating oil tanks for 15,000-gallon tanks. Pumping heating oil tanks with limestone aggregate with a minimum of one (1) and one-half (1/2) bags of cement per cubic yard of aggregate fill, located within Jefferson County Public School District. 1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 1 (5400720-2009300)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PRICE (\$)

DALCO SERVICES CORPORATION DALCO SERVICES #IMI 9.650.0000*

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: 15000

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: <60 DAYS

ITEM NO. 9 - LOT CODE: - 1-10 - Backfilling of underground heating oil tanks for 20,000-gallon tanks. Pumping heating oil tanks with limestone aggregate with a minimum of one (1) and one-half (1/2) bags of cement per cubic yard of aggregate fill, located within Jefferson County Public School District. 1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 1 (5400720-2009301)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PRICE (\$)

DALCO SERVICES CORPORATION DALCO SERVICES #IMI 11.950.0000*

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: 20000

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: <60 DAYS

ITEM NO. 10 - LOT CODE: - 1-10 - Backfilling of underground heating oil tanks for 30,000-gallon tanks. Pumping heating oil tanks with limestone aggregate with a minimum of one (1) and one-half (1/2) bags of cement per cubic yard of aggregate fill, located within Jefferson County Public School District. 1 - 1.0000 Each Purchase, Estimated Quantity - 1 (5400720-2010715)

VENDOR NAME ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT PRICE (\$)

DALCO SERVICES CORPORATION DALCO SERVICES #IMI 17,850.0000*

VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: 30000

RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: <60 DAYS

TOTAL BIDS - 1-10

 VENDOR NAME
 TOTAL (\$)
 AWARDED TOTAL (\$)

 DALCO SERVICES CORPORATION
 70,330.00
 70,330.00

 \$70,330.00
 \$70,330.00

TOTAL BIDS

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>
DALCO SERVICES CORPORATION

TOTAL (\$) 70,330.00 AWARDED TOTAL (\$) 70,330.00

70,330.00

Note: * indicates a pending award.